
                    COMMISSIONERS COURT CONTRACT FORM 
 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Aliviane SAMHSA Services Agreement 

(Second Amendment - September 2019) with Aliviane Inc., and the DWI Drug Court 

Intervention and Treatment Program to provide counseling services to DWI Program 

participants in the amount of $269,210 per year. This amended contract is effective beginning 

September 16, 2019 and will be awarded on an annual basis for up to five (5) years. Funding 

is available in SG-GSAMHSA19-OPERATING EXP. (Contract No. 2019-0623)  

Judge Robert Anchondo, County Criminal Court at Law No. 2 (915) 834-8232 

 

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: Aliviane Inc. will offer counseling services to the DWI 

Drug Court Intervention and Treatment Program participants that will create an 

individualized treatment plan for each participant to include Individual Therapy sessions, 

Group Therapy sessions, and others as outlined in Section III of the agreement. Contractor 

agrees and shall make it known that participation in a Twelve Step program is voluntary 

and must offer other options and materials to those who do not wish to participate in a 

Twelve Step program.  

 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: Federal Funding: $269,210 a year for each fiscal year (total of 5 years) 

starting FY2018.  

Funding is available in:  

SG-GSAMHSA19-OPERATING EXP  

COSG-GSAMHSA19-OPERATING EXP 

 

PRIOR COURT ACTION: Approved Contract No. 2018-0874  

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Aliviane 

SAMHSA Services Agreement Amendment with Aliviane Inc. and the DWI Drug Court 

Intervention and Treatment Program to provide counseling services to DWI Program 

participants, in the amount of $269,210 per year. This contract is effective beginning 

September 16, 2019 and will continue on an annual basis for up to five (5) years. Funding is 

available in SG-GSAMHSA19-OPERATING EXP. (Contract Amendment No.2019-0623) 

 

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS 
 

CONTRACT NO.: 2019-0623 

CONTRACT TITLE: CC2 / DWI Drug Court Program / Counseling Service Agreement /  

Amendment 2 
SECOND PARTY: Aliviane Inc. 



CONTRACT TYPE:        Contract Modification 

 

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS 
 

TERM:  

EXTENSION OPTIONS:  

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/1/0001 

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable): 08/01/2019 

EXPIRATION DATE: 01/01/0001 

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 09/30/2020 

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001 

AMOUNT:  

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):  

 

APPROVALS 
 

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL 
The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney’s Office on 

behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied 

upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. 

 
COUNTY ATTORNEY: Rene Flores 

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted 

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable): Amendment is to take effect  on September 16  

DATE: 9/11/2019 

 

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL 
The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the 

contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid 

specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and 

conditions. 

 

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: Robert Anchondo 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Leticia Medina 

DEPARTMENT: County and District Courts/Council of Judges Administration 

DATE: 09/16/2019 

 

 

 



 

 


